S2.4HBE SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
NOTE:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well as the nature and condition of the
operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature and condition of the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster
Truck.

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation S2.4HBE
1-3 Drive  Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Pedestrian
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q
1
t 2.4
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 514 (5) 415 (6)
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to forks x mm 677 (5) 477 (6)
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1372
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 914
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 858 2456
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 624 290
W
H
E
E
L
S
3-1 Tyres: polyurethane, topthane, NDIIThane, front/rear Polyurethane Polyurethane
3-2 Tyre size, front ø mm x mm 230 x 75
3-3 Tyre size, rear ø mm x mm 50 x 70
3-4 Additional wheels (dimensions) ø mm x mm 150 x 50
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1x+1 8
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 510
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 291
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.2 Height, mast lowered h mm 891
4.3 Free lift h
2 mm -
4.4 Lift h
3 mm 291
4.5 Height, mast extended h
4 mm 963
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max.. h
14 mm 746 1242
4.15 Height, lowered h
13 mm 142
4.19 Overall length l
1 mm 1883
4.20 Length to face of forks l
2 mm 868 (5) 1068 (6)
4.21 Overall width b
1
/
b
2 mm 790 827
4.22 Fork dimensions (4) s/e/l mm 40 125 1150
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b
5 mm 341 797
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m
1 mm 20
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m
2 mm 20
4.33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways b
12
× l
6 mm 1028 x 999 (5) 830 x 738 (6)
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1200mm x 1000mm crossways Ast mm -
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise Ast mm 2389 (5) 2262 (6)
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1572